

Milwaukee County

County Courthouse 901 N. 9th Street, Rm. 105 Milwaukee, WI 53233

PUBLIC NOTICE

Venue 3 at 3rd St. Market Hall 275 W. Wisconsin Ave Milwaukee WI 53203

Thursday, May 9th, 2024 at 3:00 P.M.

Inauguration Ceremony of Milwaukee County Executive David Crowley

Public Notice:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE: Members of the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors (County Board) may attend this social gathering. Therefore, notice is hereby given that this social gathering, or portions of the social gathering, may constitute a meeting of the County Board and/or a meeting of one or more of the County Board's other committees, commissions, or task forces. However, these entities will not be convened, will not exercise their respective authority, and no action will be taken by the County Board or any of its other committees, commissions, or task forces.

What: Inauguration Ceremony of Milwaukee County Executive David Crowley

When: May 9th, 2024

Time: 3 P.M.

Where: 275 W. Wisconsin Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53203

Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) accommodation requests: ADA accommodation requests should be filed with the Milwaukee County Office for Persons with Disabilities, 278-3932 (voice) or 711 (TRS), upon receipt of this notice.